Union Avenue, N.E.

157 Union N.E. The architectural style may best be described

219

223

225

229

233

311

as "vernacular," which means ordinary or common. This 2-story, 2-
bedroom house, built around 1888, was meticulously restored by
George Beckon in 1993. Divided into two units in the early 1930's,
this modest home suffered numerous remodelings over the years, the
most offensive of which was the paneling of the entire interior--over
the fireplace, doorways, and all. There is fine detail in the living room,
dining room, and parlor. The remains of a pecan mantle were found
around the hidden living room fireplace during the 1990's remodeling.
The woodwork and massive pocket door are notable. Robert and Pam
Mueller are the 1995 owners.

1Y>-story frame dwelling.
2-story dwelling.

06/29/72 4178 Cannon
1Y>-story dwelling.

06/29/72 4179 Cannon
2-story dwelling.

06/29/72 4180 Cannon
1%>-story dwelling.

06/13/69 3053 Cooke



413

414

415

416

419

425

426

429

432

434-36

435-37

439

440

445

446

449

450

452

455

456

459-61

460

04/26/2004 9305
06/17/2004 9345
07/01/2004 9354
07/26/2004 9361
06/17/2004 9338

10/02/84 7315
06/17/2004 9346

04/26/2004 9306
06/17/2004 9339
05/10/2004 9322
07/26/2004 9360

04/26/2004 9316
Fire damaged.

04/26/2004 9307
06/17/2004 9340
05/10/2004 9320
07/01/2004 9351
07/01/2004 9353
07/01/2004 9352

08/18/70 3585
2-story dwelling.

08/10/2004 9363
06/17/2004 9341

11/07/61 609
2-story flat.

05/10/2004 9319

Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch

Neighborhood Improvement—Pitsch
Pitsch

Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch

Capitol

Pitsch
Pitsch

Capitol

Pitsch



462 06/21/62 1203 Houting & Meeusen
2-story dwelling.

464 11/02/61 597 Fred C. Cooke
2-story dwelling.

465 11/07/61 608 Capitol
2-story dwelling.

469 11/01/61 582 Dore
2-story dwelling.

470 11/02/61 596 Fred C. Cooke
1Y>-story dwelling.

501 10/18/61 538 Dore
2-story flat.

502 09/05/61 492 Capitol
2-story dwelling.

504 08/01/61 428 William Roodvoets
2-story dwelling.

507 11/07/61 607 Capitol
2-story dwelling.

508-10 11/01/61 583 Dore
2-story flat.

513 04/27/62 1083 Capitol
2-story dwelling.

519 02/14/62 883 Capitol
1Y>-story dwelling on the north side of the alley connecting
Dudley and Union.



848

900

1110

1164

1226-28

1420

1440

11/20/61 627 Houting & Meeusen

2?7?

2?2

Fourth Reformed Church.
2-story dwelling.

2-story dwelling.



