## **Union Avenue, N.E.**

157 Union N.E. The architectural style may best be described as "vernacular," which means ordinary or common. This 2-story, 2-bedroom house, built around 1888, was meticulously restored by George Beckon in 1993. Divided into two units in the early 1930's, this modest home suffered numerous remodelings over the years, the most offensive of which was the paneling of the entire interior--over the fireplace, doorways, and all. There is fine detail in the living room, dining room, and parlor. The remains of a pecan mantle were found around the hidden living room fireplace during the 1990's remodeling. The woodwork and massive pocket door are notable. Robert and Pam Mueller are the 1995 owners.

219	11/2-story frame dwelling.		
223	2-story dwe	lling.	
225	06/29/72 1½-story dv		Cannon
229	06/29/72 2-story dwe		Cannon
233	06/29/72 1½-story dv		Cannon
311	06/13/69	3053	Cooke

413	04/26/2004 9305	Pitsch
414	06/17/2004 9345	Pitsch
415	07/01/2004 9354	Pitsch
416	07/26/2004 9361	Pitsch
419	06/17/2004 9338	Pitsch
425	10/02/84 7315 06/17/2004 9346	Neighborhood Improvement—Pitsch Pitsch
426	04/26/2004 9306	Pitsch
429	06/17/2004 9339	Pitsch
432	05/10/2004 9322	Pitsch
434-36	07/26/2004 9360	Pitsch
435-37	04/26/2004 9316 Fire damaged.	Pitsch
439	04/26/2004 9307	Pitsch
440	06/17/2004 9340	Pitsch
445	05/10/2004 9320	Pitsch
446	07/01/2004 9351	Pitsch
449	07/01/2004 9353	Pitsch
450	07/01/2004 9352	Pitsch
452	08/18/70 3585 2-story dwelling.	Capitol
455	08/10/2004 9363	Pitsch
456	06/17/2004 9341	Pitsch
459-61	11/07/61 609 2-story flat.	Capitol
460	05/10/2004 9319	Pitsch

462	06/21/62 1203 2-story dwelling.	Houting & Meeusen
464	11/02/61 597 2-story dwelling.	Fred C. Cooke
465	11/07/61 608 2-story dwelling.	Capitol
469	11/01/61 582 2-story dwelling.	Dore
470	$11/02/61$ 596 $1\frac{1}{2}$ -story dwelling.	Fred C. Cooke
501	10/18/61 538 2-story flat.	Dore
502	09/05/61 492 2-story dwelling.	Capitol
504	08/01/61 428 2-story dwelling.	William Roodvoets
507	11/07/61 607 2-story dwelling.	Capitol
508-10	11/01/61 583 2-story flat.	Dore
513	04/27/62 1083 2-story dwelling.	Capitol
519	$02/14/62$ 883 $1\frac{1}{2}$ -story dwelling on to Dudley and Union.	Capitol he north side of the alley connecting

848	11/20/61	627	Houting & Meeusen
900			
1110	???		
1164	???		
1226-28	Fourth Reformed Church.		
1420	2-story dwelling.		
1440	2-story dwelling.		